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REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

        TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
                        4,052,051.17               .00               .00               .00      3,313,099.27      3,313,099.27    .0

RECEIPTS

REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

AD VALOREM TAXES

 1111 GRP TAX           2,636,425.35               .00        358,092.31      3,178,062.37      3,054,701.95       -123,360.42 104.0
 1113 PSCRP TAX           173,568.27               .00        232,649.75        557,064.29        785,797.25        228,732.96  70.9
 1115 DLQ TAX              23,391.65               .00          1,260.57         24,444.70         42,747.69         18,302.99  57.2
 1117 MV TAX              267,523.20               .00         66,055.57        288,133.24        745,111.48        456,978.24  38.7
 1118 UNMND TAX                  .00               .00               .00            501.19               .00           -501.19    .0
 1121 UTIL TAX            491,917.46               .00         70,508.97        511,356.88        805,990.91        294,634.03  63.4
 1121 UT TX-TEL                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 1191 OMIT TAX             14,873.83               .00               .00               .00         16,000.00         16,000.00    .0

        TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES
                        3,607,699.76               .00        728,567.17      4,559,562.67      5,450,349.28        890,786.61  83.7

REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS    

 1280 IN LIEU OF            8,487.51               .00          7,730.74          7,730.74          8,000.00            269.26  96.6

        TOTAL REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS
                            8,487.51               .00          7,730.74          7,730.74          8,000.00            269.26  96.6

TUITION                                 

 1310 TUIT IND              4,100.00               .00            300.00          4,800.00          6,500.00          1,700.00  73.9

        TOTAL TUITION
                            4,100.00               .00            300.00          4,800.00          6,500.00          1,700.00  73.9

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS                 

 1510 INT ON INV          133,129.25               .00         16,206.07        108,545.09        220,000.00        111,454.91  49.3

        TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
                          133,129.25               .00         16,206.07        108,545.09        220,000.00        111,454.91  49.3

FOOD SERVICE                            

 1637 COKE SPONS                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL FOOD SERVICE
                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
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STUDENT ACTIVITIES                      

 1750 DONATIONS                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 1790 COKE MONEY                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES
                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES        

 1911 BLDG RENT               135.00               .00               .00            140.00            100.00            -40.00 140.0
 1912 BUS RENT                   .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 1919 OTHER RENT                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 1920 CONTRIBUTE                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 1942 TXT RENTS                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 1980 PRYR REFND           31,769.85               .00               .00         34,448.67         34,448.67               .00 100.0
 1980 ERATE                14,580.00               .00               .00         14,580.00         14,580.00               .00 100.0
 1990 MISC REV             23,826.83               .00            394.80         17,916.50         30,000.00         12,083.50  59.7
 1991 TRANSCRIPT                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 1998 CRIME CK                   .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 1999 USF FUNDS                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
                           70,311.68               .00            394.80         67,085.17         79,128.67         12,043.50  84.8

        TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
                        3,823,728.20               .00        753,198.78      4,747,723.67      5,763,977.95      1,016,254.28  82.4

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES         

STATE PROGRAM                           

 3111 SEEK              6,389,687.00               .00        924,347.00      6,595,490.00     11,092,165.00      4,496,675.00  59.5

        TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
                        6,389,687.00               .00        924,347.00      6,595,490.00     11,092,165.00      4,496,675.00  59.5

OTHER STATE FUNDING                     

 3122 VOC TRANSP                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 3123 ST VOC SCH                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 3125 DRV TRN RB                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 3126 SUB REIMB                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 3127 FLEX SPEND                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 3128 AUD REIMB                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 3129 KSB/D TR R                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL OTHER STATE FUNDING
                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS              
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 3130 NT BD CERT                 .00               .00               .00               .00          4,000.00          4,000.00    .0
 3131 ST MISC RE                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 3131 VOC REHAB            12,101.36               .00          2,477.22          8,024.94          9,800.70          1,775.76  81.9
 3132 SLP REIM                   .00               .00               .00               .00          4,000.00          4,000.00    .0

        TOTAL EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS
                           12,101.36               .00          2,477.22          8,024.94         17,800.70          9,775.76  45.1

REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE          

 3800 IN LIEU OF           12,889.31               .00          1,841.57         12,890.99         22,092.48          9,201.49  58.4

        TOTAL REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE
                           12,889.31               .00          1,841.57         12,890.99         22,092.48          9,201.49  58.4

REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS              

 3900 ON-BEHALF                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
                        6,414,677.67               .00        928,665.79      6,616,405.93     11,132,058.18      4,515,652.25  59.4

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES       

RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE            

 4500 RES FED/ST                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

THROUGH INTERMEDIATE AGENCIES           

 4700 FR GRANT                   .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL THROUGH INTERMEDIATE AGENCIES
                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT                   

 4800 MEDICAID                   .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 4810 MEDIC REIM           64,301.36               .00               .00         50,591.39         84,059.22         33,467.83  60.2

        TOTAL FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT
                           64,301.36               .00               .00         50,591.39         84,059.22         33,467.83  60.2

        TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
                           64,301.36               .00               .00         50,591.39         84,059.22         33,467.83  60.2

OTHER RECEIPTS                     
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BOND ISSUANCE                           

 5110 BOND PRIN                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE
                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

INTERFUND TRANSFERS                     

 5210 FND XFER                   .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 5220 INDCST XFE           72,530.16               .00          8,333.36         58,333.52        100,000.00         41,666.48  58.3

        TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
                           72,530.16               .00          8,333.36         58,333.52        100,000.00         41,666.48  58.3

SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS         

 5312 LOSS LAND                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 5331 SALE BLDG                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
 5341 SALE EQUIP              378.00               .00               .00          6,918.00          6,918.00               .00 100.0

        TOTAL SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
                              378.00               .00               .00          6,918.00          6,918.00               .00 100.0

CAPITAL LEASE PROCEEDS                  

 5500 CAPT LEASE                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL CAPITAL LEASE PROCEEDS
                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
                           72,908.16               .00          8,333.36         65,251.52        106,918.00         41,666.48  61.0

        TOTAL RECEIPTS
                       10,375,615.39               .00      1,690,197.93     11,479,972.51     17,087,013.35      5,607,040.84  67.2

        TOTAL REVENUE
                       14,427,666.56               .00      1,690,197.93     11,479,972.51     20,400,112.62      8,920,140.11  56.3
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EXPENDITURES

1000  INSTRUCTION

  0100                  3,547,640.25               .00        582,681.25      3,602,990.22      7,457,787.13      3,854,796.91  48.3
  0200                    233,583.27               .00         42,630.46        235,117.76        513,092.21        277,974.45  45.8
  0280                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0300                     35,894.50               .00             95.00          3,273.31         15,560.00         12,286.69  21.0
  0400                     36,924.31             93.00          6,160.94         39,967.96         66,628.00         26,567.04  60.1
  0500                     15,431.01            197.93          2,135.44         16,914.05         30,700.00         13,588.02  55.7
  0600                     51,362.05          5,748.03          3,671.97         77,460.59        480,127.49        396,918.87  17.3
  0700                     10,659.91            119.00               .00         45,771.76         27,732.00        -18,158.76 165.5
  0800                     37,371.80          3,879.04          2,531.75         30,223.74         99,732.60         65,629.82  34.2
  0840                           .00               .00               .00               .00          8,120.00          8,120.00    .0

        TOTAL 1000  INSTRUCTION
                        3,968,867.10         10,037.00        639,906.81      4,051,719.39      8,699,479.43      4,637,723.04  46.7

2100  STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES               

  0100                    598,799.76               .00        104,510.69        652,541.23      1,275,183.77        622,642.54  51.2
  0200                     50,522.20               .00          8,707.39         53,597.28        108,150.17         54,552.89  49.6
  0280                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0300                      5,847.25            239.88         25,165.00         30,011.30         49,000.00         18,748.82  61.7
  0400                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0500                      3,390.21            458.90               .00          3,545.84          7,140.71          3,135.97  56.1
  0600                      6,586.53          4,366.57          2,159.31          5,673.15         24,957.16         14,917.44  40.2
  0700                           .00             99.37               .00            229.00         25,905.37         25,577.00   1.3

        TOTAL 2100  STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
                          665,145.95          5,164.72        140,542.39        745,597.80      1,490,337.18        739,574.66  50.4

2200  INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV          

  0100                    292,398.20               .00         48,563.68        309,145.28        582,764.74        273,619.46  53.1
  0200                     14,810.76               .00          2,814.42         15,887.10         29,734.87         13,847.77  53.4
  0280                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0300                        979.00               .00               .00            309.00          8,250.00          7,941.00   3.8
  0400                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0500                      4,991.39               .00            295.08          3,988.70         14,000.00         10,011.30  28.5
  0600                      4,006.76               .00            580.59          4,027.64         15,757.60         11,729.96  25.6
  0700                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0800                      1,747.00               .00               .00          1,381.44         98,436.04         97,054.60   1.4

        TOTAL 2200  INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
                          318,933.11               .00         52,253.77        334,739.16        748,943.25        414,204.09  44.7

2300  DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT                 

  0100                    151,604.92               .00         22,359.38        156,815.66        280,312.63        123,496.97  55.9
  0200                    102,652.44               .00          3,166.98         27,649.92        124,743.30         97,093.38  22.2
  0280                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0300                    187,981.11            169.00         36,074.30        209,341.36        318,525.00        109,014.64  65.8
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  0400                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0500                     10,774.87            291.00            757.88          8,415.22         28,500.00         19,793.78  30.6
  0600                      4,539.86            767.18            146.39            479.24         12,000.00         10,753.58  10.4
  0700                           .00               .00               .00               .00         30,000.00         30,000.00    .0
  0800                     10,781.97               .00               .00         26,405.98         43,000.00         16,594.02  61.4
  0840                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL 2300  DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
                          468,335.17          1,227.18         62,504.93        429,107.38        837,080.93        406,746.37  51.4

2400  SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT                   

  0100                    678,558.79               .00        107,753.27        731,798.26      1,303,645.81        571,847.55  56.1
  0200                     65,556.29               .00         11,170.21         68,141.72        130,063.21         61,921.49  52.4
  0280                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0300                        400.00               .00               .00            100.00            100.00               .00 100.0
  0400                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0500                      4,611.82               .00            779.76          4,141.42          9,464.00          5,322.58  43.8
  0600                        610.80               .00            110.50            486.41          2,432.00          1,945.59  20.0
  0700                      2,741.51               .00               .00          1,207.32          2,780.00          1,572.68  43.4
  0800                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0840                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL 2400  SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
                          752,479.21               .00        119,813.74        805,875.13      1,448,485.02        642,609.89  55.6

2500  BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES              

  0100                    158,105.36               .00         26,307.13        173,977.25        311,665.47        137,688.22  55.8
  0200                     42,016.73               .00          5,998.09         39,974.60         78,402.21         38,427.61  51.0
  0280                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0300                      1,925.00               .00          1,350.00         19,120.93          2,400.00        -16,720.93 796.7
  0400                     12,013.37               .00          2,296.77         13,882.15         20,000.00          6,117.85  69.4
  0500                     11,937.99               .00          2,045.17         12,296.64         20,500.00          8,203.36  60.0
  0600                     10,800.76               .00            456.15         21,117.56         32,750.00         11,632.44  64.5
  0700                     -6,734.70            486.83            545.55         -9,298.84         30,101.35         38,913.36 -29.3
  0800                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL 2500  BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
                          230,064.51            486.83         38,998.86        271,070.29        495,819.03        224,261.91  54.8

2600  PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE       

  0100                    486,571.50               .00         78,987.18        541,292.73        986,972.32        445,679.59  54.8
  0200                    137,130.85               .00         22,129.05        143,937.39        279,786.73        135,849.34  51.5
  0280                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0300                    105,066.21         15,305.97        -63,726.44        193,448.67        310,960.00        102,205.36  67.1
  0400                    392,344.79         14,284.42         99,918.95        292,312.95        956,376.20        649,778.83  32.1
  0500                    441,864.79               .00               .00        527,374.32        529,535.00          2,160.68  99.6
  0600                    394,018.72         12,933.81         60,321.05        427,972.95        742,500.00        301,593.24  59.4
  0700                     35,940.00               .00               .00               .00         20,000.00         20,000.00    .0
  0900                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
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        TOTAL 2600  PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
                        1,992,936.86         42,524.20        197,629.79      2,126,339.01      3,826,130.25      1,657,267.04  56.7

2700  STUDENT TRANSPORTATION                 

  0100                    316,122.63               .00         57,656.68        349,399.13        732,475.29        383,076.16  47.7
  0200                    102,570.21               .00         17,873.99        105,544.19        233,883.61        128,339.42  45.1
  0280                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0300                     23,481.34          8,466.42            864.19         28,661.18         32,000.00         -5,127.60 116.0
  0400                     18,128.14               .00            143.16          3,495.51         21,000.00         17,504.49  16.7
  0500                     11,445.32               .00            170.00          7,957.55         20,700.00         12,742.45  38.4
  0600                     87,420.66            144.50         49,571.22        168,518.41        329,400.00        160,737.09  51.2
  0700                      4,375.00               .00               .00               .00         11,375.00         11,375.00    .0
  0800                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL 2700  STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
                          563,543.30          8,610.92        126,279.24        663,575.97      1,380,833.90        708,647.01  48.7

3300  COMMUNITY SERVICES                     

  0100                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0200                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0300                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0400                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0500                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0
  0600                           .00               .00               .00               .00          4,550.13          4,550.13    .0

        TOTAL 3300  COMMUNITY SERVICES
                                 .00               .00               .00               .00          4,550.13          4,550.13    .0

5100  DEBT SERVICE                           

  0800                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

        TOTAL 5100  DEBT SERVICE
                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00    .0

5200  FUND TRANSFERS                         

  0900                    242,518.04               .00               .00        218,453.50        268,453.50         50,000.00  81.4

        TOTAL 5200  FUND TRANSFERS
                          242,518.04               .00               .00        218,453.50        268,453.50         50,000.00  81.4

5300 CONTINGENCY                             

  0840                           .00               .00               .00               .00      1,200,000.00      1,200,000.00    .0

        TOTAL 5300 CONTINGENCY
                                 .00               .00               .00               .00      1,200,000.00      1,200,000.00    .0

        TOTAL EXPENDITURES
                        9,202,823.25         68,050.85      1,377,929.53      9,646,477.63     20,400,112.62     10,685,584.14  47.6
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        TOTAL FOR GENERAL FUND (1)              
                        5,224,843.31        -68,050.85        312,268.40      1,833,494.88               .00     -1,765,444.03    .0
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